

07-05-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	<u>320 </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novartis Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 311 Bonnie Circle City: Corona State: CA Zip: 91720 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name: Stephanie K. Wade, Esq.	
Internal Address: Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card
Street Address: 2101 L Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 SEE ATTACHED CREDIT
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037	CARD PAYMENT FORM
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
,	June 27, 2002 Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

07/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000127 1564125

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of January 30, 2002, by and between Novartis Corporation, a New York corporation with a place of business at 608 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020 ("Assignor"), and Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a place of business at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, California 92880-2882 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the registration numbers shown on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations thereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

30393903.DOC

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written.

NOVARTIS CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Registration Number

1,564,125

<u>Mark</u>

Actigall®

3

30393903.DOC

	New York	
COUNTY OF	NewYork	: ss.:)

On the 30th day of Juneary, 2002 before me personally came which executed the above instrument.

LORRAINE F. WILLIAMS
WOTARY FURLIC OF NEW YORK
MY Commission Extrastics 118, 2002
Commission Rumbel 01W16050860

4

RECORDED: 06/27/2002